

STATE OF CONNECTICUT OFFICE OF EARLY CHILDHOOD

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contractor:	Rehabilitation Assocates of CT, Inc.
Contractor Address:	1925 Black Rock Turnpike, Fairfield, CT 06825
Contract Number:	12DDS0724BT
Amendment Number:	A2
Amount as Amended:	\$41,833,440.00
Contract Term as Amended:	7/1/2012 - 6/30/2018

The contract between Rehabilitation Associates of CT, Inc. (the "Contractor") and the Department of Developmental Services (the "Agency"), which was executed by the parties on effective date: 7/1/12 and previously amended on 11/21/14, is hereby further amended as follows:

- 1. Effective July 1, 2015, the Contracting State Agency is hereby changed from the Department of Developmental Services to the Office of Early Childhood pursuant to Public Acts 14-39 and 15-5, and all references to "Department" or "Department of Developmental Services" in the original contract and its subsequent amendments shall henceforth refer to the Office of Early Childhood.
- 2. Page 1 of the contract is amended because the total maximum amount payable under this contract has increased by \$10,500,000.00 from \$31,333,440.00 to \$41,833,440.00 to fund services through 6/30/18.
- 3. The term of the contract is extended for one additional year and the end date of the contract is changed from 6/30/17 to 6/30/18.
- 4. Part I, Section 1.b of this contract is hereby deleted and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

b. CONTRACTOR :m 3/1/17 DEC PUES Rue 319/17

- Duration: The Contractor agrees to operate one or more Birth to Three Programs ("Program") for eligible children, under the federal Individuals with Disabilities Education Act ("IDEA")(34 CFR Part 303) and its regulations, C.G.S. § 17a-248 and its regulations, and Birth to Three procedures and service guidelines issued by the Department, as such statute, regulations, procedures, and guidelines may be amended from time to time, for the term of this contract. This contract may be renewed up to an additional 5 years. Any renewal of this contract shall require an amendment executed by the parties and approved as to form by the Office of the Attorney General.
- 5. Effective 7/1/17, the Contractor shall cease provision of Autism Waiver services as set forth in Part I, Sections 1.a; 1.c.7; and 1.d.4 of the original contract and in item 3 of Amendment 1.
- 6. All terms and conditions of the original Contract, and any subsequent amendments thereto, which were not modified by this Amendment remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Contract amendment by their duly authorized representatives with full knowledge of and agreement with its terms and conditions.

SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS

12DDS0724BT Amendment 2

The Contractor IS NOT a Business Associate under the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 as amended.

CONTRACTOR - REHABILITATION ASSOCIATES OF CT, INC.

Myra Watnick, Director

OFFICE OF EARLY CHILDHOOD

ROSATO, Chief of Business Operations

CONNECTICUT ATTORNEY GENERAL

ASST. / Assoc: Attorney General (Approved as to form) Robert W (14.4

Page 2 of 2

<u>3</u>/<u>3</u>/<u>7</u> Date

1,9,17

<u>1/13/17</u> Date